Catalyse innovation
potential

Confident to realise full potential of combined
entity that is stronger and more resilient

Compelling value creation
and synergy values

Combined economies of scale to deliver
enhanced benefits to all customers

Customers our #1 priority

Prioritise investments in network
expansion to provide better

network quality and coverage

Accelerate nation’s
digital aspirations

Sensitivity: Open

SERVICE REVENUE

Down
RM220m

14% margin

PAT

+1.3% Q-Q
-1.1% Y-Y

Positive trend,
continued growth in

all segments

-6.8% Q-Q
-21.4% Y-Y

Sustained EBITDA
offset by effect

from new
temporary tax

rate hike

GROSS PROFIT

Up
RM1,154m
75% margin

+1.1% Q-Q
+1.8% Y-Y

Focused on higher
value segments &

careful handset
spending

Up
RM1,325m

5

Up
RM175m

CAPEX

+103.5% Q-Q
-10.7% Y-Y

High investments
to support network
modernisation and

digitalise IT
processes

Flat
RM742m
48% margin

EBITDA

+0.1% Q-Q
-0.1% Y-Y

Margin growth
from strategic

focus and
modernisation

SOLID 2Q2022 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Sensitivity: Open

#1 NETWORK POSITION TO SUPPORT DEMAND FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA

6

2Q21 4Q213Q21 1Q22 2Q22

10,084
10,131

10,176

10,316 10,346

Fibre (KM)

92 92 93 94 95

4G (LTE) (%)

75 75 76 77
78

4G Plus (LTE-A) (%)

• Continued our commitment to provide consistent and
fastest 4G LTE and LTE-A network

• Average download speeds of 44.1 Mbps in 2Q2022
• Data traffic up 4.9% Q-Q on high internet adoption

INCREASING NETWORK COVERAGE

• Healthy internet subscribers amounted to 86.9% of total base

• Higher average data per user by 4.3% Q-Q and 2.3% Y-Y to
21.9GB

SMARTPHONE PENETRATION &
AVERAGE GB/USER

21.4 22.4 20.7 21.0 21.9

2Q222Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

86.4 86.7 87.3 86.9 86.9

90.1 90.9
92.0 92.1 92.6

Smartphone penetration rate% of internet subsData usage (GB)

Sensitivity: Internal

[…]

net additions of +16.4K

• ARPU up +RM20 underlining healthy contracting
activities and take-ups from existing mobile base

• Solid trajectory with subscriber additions of +4.3K
through targeted offers to own mobile subscriber
base

• ARPU uplifted +RM3 to RM127

Sensitivity: Open

Y-Y

Q-Q

B2B A KEY GROWTH DRIVER LEVERAGING DIGITALISATION

11

3.9%
8.7%7.2% 7.7%

9.8%

16.3%

17.4%

2Q224Q212Q21 3Q21 1Q22

1.3% 1.6% 2.2%

Subs Growth Q-Q (%)

Subs Growth Y-Y (%)

9.0%
13.0%

2.7%

8.0%

1.3%
1.4%

3.5% 5.0%

11.6%

2.2%

Revenue Growth Q-Q (%)

Revenue Growth Y-Y (%)

B2B SUBSCRIBERS &
REVENUE GROWTH

• Stronger subscriber growth momentum
supported by higher digitalisation bundle take-
ups for PENJANA segment

• Increased revenue from both core and beyond
core services from large enterprises, with notable
contract wins from oil & gas, banking and
conglomerate sectors

• Positive momentum sustained for subscribers
on higher mobile customer and connectivity
demands, capitalising on strong Digi brand

• Dedicated on-ground execution to secure large
contracts for advanced solutions for enterprises

Y-Y

Q-Q

Sensitivity: Open

Y-Y

Q-Q

CONTINUED POSITIVE POSTPAID MOMENTUM, STABILISING PREPAID

12

622 631 625 628 629

643 645 625 615 616

74

3Q21

1

2Q21

672 65 734

4Q21

5

2Q22

60

1Q22

7

Postpaid Revenue Fibre Revenue

Prepaid Revenue Digital Revenue

1,340 1,343 1,321 1,308 1,325

+21.7% -1.4%

+40.0% +600%

+0.2% -4.2%

+0.2% +1.1%

Q-Q Y-Y

+1.3% -1.1%

+0.3%* -1.1%*

Service Revenue (RM’m)

* Service revenue excluding digital

SERVICE REVENUE
(RM’mn)

• Postpaid revenue grew on healthy demands for smart

bundles and high speed broadband usages

• Prepaid revenue back to growth on strong Malaysian

and stabilised migrant segments, higher data demands

• Fibre and digital revenue fuelled by high demand for

faster connectivity and enhanced gaming proposition

• Steady postpaid, B2B and fibre growth momentum

unable to offset prepaid softness in migrant segment

• Postpaid revenue supported by larger subscriber base of

183K and higher broadband demands

• Prepaid revenue improvements in Malaysian segment